Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: August 17th, 2022

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Al Bahrani

Albert, Rhiannon
Ballard Alethea
Heiser, Karlie
Herrmann, Andrew
Johnson, Tracy
Mayorya, Maria
McKimmie, Michele
Ridlehoover, Jill
Saleh, Salma
Shryack, Ashley
Wakin, Frank
Williams, Yadira

Promotion:
Alinson, Janette
Cuenco, Maria
Espino, Nancy
Jibson, Judy

Jin, Fel

Kamps, Megan
Weaver, Elizabeth

Resignation:
Bergstad, Karma

Brown, Brian

Calderon Mendoza, Jimena

Chesterman, Jennifer
Clary, Miranda
Davidson, Patricia
Dohlman, Lindsey
Edwards, Omar
Emechete, Stella
Golden, Beckie
Gunanidhi, Kavitha
Gutierrez, Adriana
Hernandez, Sophia

High School Registrar- Northgate HS

Secretary- Northgate HS

Instructional Assistant- Fair Oaks El.

Elementary School Secretary- Cambridge EI.

Site Support Technician I- Cambridge EI.

School Bus Driver- Transportation

Instructional Assistant- Sun Terrace El.
Administrative Secretary Il- District Office
Secretary- Northgate HS

Secretary- Oak Grove MS

Elementary School Secretary- Mountain View EI.
Fiscal Analyst I- Fiscal Services

Community School Coordinator- Riverview Middle

Special Ed Asst. 1l Classroom- Silverwood EI.
Special Ed Asst. I11- District Wide

Instructional Assistant- Silverwood EI.

Food Service Assistant I11- Hidden Valley EI.
Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal

Lead Food Service Worker I- Wren Avenue
Necessary Small HS Clerical Support- Horizons

Special Ed Asst. 11 Classroom- Pleasant Hill EI.
Career & College Advisor- Mount Diablo HS
Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Bel Air El.
Elementary School Secretary- Westwood El.
Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Sequoia El.
Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Valley View MS
School Office Manager- Strandwood El.

Senior Instructional Assistant- Mount Diablo HS
Special Ed Asst. 11 Classroom- Mount Diablo HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Hidden Valley El.
Instructional Media Asst. 1I- Ygnacio Valley HS
Instructional Assistant- EI Monte EI.

Special Ed Asst. | Classroom- Riverview MS

08/01/22
08/05/22
08/11/22
06/20/22
08/04/22
08/11/22
08/11/22
06/06/22
08/08/22
08/01/22
08/01/22
07/01/22
08/11/22

08/11/22
08/11/22
08/11/22
08/11/22
07/11/22
08/11/22
08/01/22

08/02/22
06/18/22
08/11/22
07/30/22
07/30/22
07/01/22
08/01/22
07/30/22
07/01/22
06/03/22
08/02/22
07/30/22
05/26/22



Inks, Gina
Iwahashi, Roseann
Jawed, Adnan
Lynn, Kristina
Mathews, Darcy
Meneghetti, Julie
Morford, Kathleen
Park, Chloe
Rodriguez, Michelle
Sartorio, Susanne
Thomsen, Emeline
Torrella, Crisalie

Retirement:
Ashoo, Tara
Caudill, William
Glasper, Willie
Goodbar, Karen
Ralls, Tina
Schaefer, Charlene

Probationary Release:

45814

Special Ed Asst. 11 Classroom- Rio Vista
Intermediate Typist Clerk- Meadow Homes
Assistant to Deaf & Hard of Hearing I- Concord HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Hidden Valley
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia EI.
Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres EI.

Special Ed Asst. Il Classroom- Wren Avenue
School Office Manager- Bel Air EI.

Community School Coordinator- Loma Vista Adult Center
Special Ed Asst. 1l Classroom- Pine Hollow MS
Secretary- Northgate HS

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens EI.

Administrative Asst. Confidential- Special Ed
School Bus Driver- Transportation
Carpenter- M&O Dept.

Custodial Leadworker- Valley View MS
Campus Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley HS
Lead Food Service Worker |

Elementary Head Custodian- Meadow Homes

08/02/22
06/24/22
07/01/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
07/01/22
06/03/22
08/02/22
07/01/22
07/01/22
06/29/22
06/03/22

08/01/22
07/05/22
08/15/22
09/01/22
08/08/22
05/10/22

06/17/22



