05/26/22



Hernandez, Sophia

## **AGENDA DOCKET FORM**

**SUBJECT:** Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:		
Al Bahrani	High School Registrar- Northgate HS	08/01/22
Albert, Rhiannon	Secretary- Northgate HS	08/05/22
Ballard Alethea	Instructional Assistant- Fair Oaks El.	08/11/22
Heiser, Karlie	Elementary School Secretary- Cambridge El.	06/20/22
Herrmann, Andrew	Site Support Technician I- Cambridge El.	08/04/22
Johnson, Tracy	School Bus Driver- Transportation	08/11/22
Mayorya, Maria	Instructional Assistant- Sun Terrace El.	08/11/22
McKimmie, Michele	Administrative Secretary II- District Office	06/06/22
Ridlehoover, Jill	Secretary- Northgate HS	08/08/22
Saleh, Salma	Secretary- Oak Grove MS	08/01/22
Shryack, Ashley	Elementary School Secretary- Mountain View El.	08/01/22
Wakin, Frank	Fiscal Analyst I- Fiscal Services	07/01/22
Williams, Yadira	Community School Coordinator- Riverview Middle	08/11/22
Promotion:		
Alinson, Janette	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Silverwood El.	08/11/22
Cuenco, Maria	Special Ed Asst. III- District Wide	08/11/22
Espino, Nancy	Instructional Assistant- Silverwood El.	08/11/22
Jibson, Judy	Food Service Assistant III- Hidden Valley El.	08/11/22
Jin, Fei	Senior Account Clerk- Fiscal	07/11/22
Kamps, Megan	Lead Food Service Worker I- Wren Avenue	08/11/22
Weaver, Elizabeth	Necessary Small HS Clerical Support- Horizons	08/01/22
Resignation:		
Bergstad, Karma	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Pleasant Hill El.	08/02/22
Brown, Brian	Career & College Advisor- Mount Diablo HS	06/18/22
Calderon Mendoza, Jimena	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Bel Air El.	08/11/22
Chesterman, Jennifer	Elementary School Secretary- Westwood El.	07/30/22
Clary, Miranda	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Sequoia El.	07/30/22
Davidson, Patricia	Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Valley View MS	07/01/22
Dohlman, Lindsey	School Office Manager- Strandwood El.	08/01/22
Edwards, Omar	Senior Instructional Assistant- Mount Diablo HS	07/30/22
Emechete, Stella	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Mount Diablo HS	07/01/22
Golden, Beckie	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Hidden Valley El.	06/03/22
Gunanidhi, Kavitha	Instructional Media Asst. II- Ygnacio Valley HS	08/02/22
Gutierrez, Adriana	Instructional Assistant- El Monte El.	07/30/22

Special Ed Asst. I Classroom- Riverview MS

Inks, Gina	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Rio Vista	08/02/22
Iwahashi, Roseann	Intermediate Typist Clerk- Meadow Homes	06/24/22
Jawed, Adnan	Assistant to Deaf & Hard of Hearing I- Concord HS	07/01/22
Lynn, Kristina	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Hidden Valley	06/03/22
Mathews, Darcy	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia El.	06/03/22
Meneghetti, Julie	Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres El.	07/01/22
Morford, Kathleen	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Wren Avenue	06/03/22
Park, Chloe	School Office Manager- Bel Air El.	08/02/22
Rodriguez, Michelle	Community School Coordinator- Loma Vista Adult Center	07/01/22
Sartorio, Susanne	Special Ed Asst. II Classroom- Pine Hollow MS	07/01/22
Thomsen, Emeline	Secretary- Northgate HS	06/29/22
Torrella, Crisalie	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens El.	06/03/22
Retirement:		
Ashoo, Tara	Administrative Asst. Confidential- Special Ed	08/01/22
Caudill, William	School Bus Driver- Transportation	07/05/22
Glasper, Willie	Carpenter- M&O Dept.	08/15/22
Goodbar, Karen	Custodial Leadworker- Valley View MS	09/01/22
Ralls, Tina	Campus Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley HS	08/08/22
Schaefer, Charlene	Lead Food Service Worker I	05/10/22
<b>Probationary Release:</b>		
45814	Elementary Head Custodian- Meadow Homes	06/17/22